SMHA

AFFILIATION MATRIX (subject to change) 2024/25

AFFILIATETO:

U18

Ul5

Ul3

AFFILIATE FROM:

AAA

AA

U16AA

ST701

ST702

ST703

ST704

AAA

AA

ST601

ST602

ST603

ST604

ST605

ST606

AA

ST501

ST502

ST503

ST504

uUl8

AA

17AAA (Kings)

15AAA (Kings)

16AA

ST701

ST702(T2)

ST507

ST508

U11AA

ST401

ST402

ST403

Ull

ST406

ST407

ST408

ST409

ST703(T3)

x

(T2-NBC) ST704

XXX |X|X|X|X|Xx

XXX |[X|X|Xx

XX |X|x

x

U15

AAA (Kings)

AA

ST601

ST602

ST603(T3)

ST604(T3)

(T2-NBC) ST605

(T3-NBC) ST606

XXX [X[X[Xx|x|x

XXX > [ > [> > [>

XXX [X[X[X[Xx[Xx

XX ([X[X|[X|[x[x

XXX [> > [>

XXX XX [Xx

X[ X [Xx[Xx

XXX [> X [>x >

XXX [X[X[Xx

XXX |[Xx|x

XXX [>

x

x

Ul3

AA

ST501

ST502

ST503(T3)

ST504(T3)

XXX XXX > |X|>x

XXX [X[X[X[X]|X|x

XXX [X[X[Xx|x[x

XXX > > [> > [>

XXX [X[X[X[Xx[Xx

XXX [X[X[Xx|x[x

XXX [> > [>

XXX XX [Xx

XXX [X[X[Xx|x[x

XXX [X X [Xx >

XXX [X[X[Xx

X [X[Xx[Xx

X [X X [>

ST401

ST402(T2)

ST403(T2)

ST406(T4)

ST407(T4)

ST408

ST409

XIX|IX|IX|X|X|X|X|X|X

XXX XXX XXX X

XXX XXX |X|X|X|X

XX |X|IX|X|X|X]|X|X

XXX |IX|X|X|X|X|X

XXX |X|X|[X|X|X

XX |X|X|X|X|X|Xx

XXX |X X [X|X|Xx

XXX |X|X|[X|X|X

XX |X|IX|X|X|X]|X|X

XXX [X|X|[X|X|Xx

XXX |X|X|Xx

XX |X|X|Xx|x

XXX |x

XX |X|x

x

x

U9

ST301

ST302(12)

ST303(T2)

ST304

ST307

ST308

XXX [X[X[Xx|x[x

XXX > [ > [> > [>

XXX [X XX [Xx[Xx

XXX [X|[X[X|x|x

XXX > [ > [> > [>

XXX [X[X[X[Xx[Xx

XXX [X[X[x|x[x

XXX > [> > [>

XXX [X[X[X[Xx[Xx

XXX [X|[Xx[Xx|x|x

U7

* Only 2nd Year U13 players affiliate to U15

** Players cannot affiliate laterally within the same tier
*** AA teams can affiliate from Kings Club and Tofield

¥ Affilation amongst U9 does not require approvals




